Annual Meeting
Grace Church
January 30, 1994

Father Lewis opened the meeting with prayer and preparatory
remarks.

The minutes from the 1993 annual meeting were not available,.

Kitty Kringen gave a report on the election of the new
Bishop in Pierre in January of 1994,

Father Lewis gave a report on the finances of Grace Church
and the Diocese. See enclosure. There is a budget deficit
at Grace of $972.461.

There are 20 adult members and 11 families belonging to
Grace Church who attend church occasionally or regularly.

The salary for Fr. Lewis will be on a per occurrence basis,
as per agreement with him. His salary goes into the
Diocesan office and pays for his medical insurance and
pension. Fr. Lewis will commit to Madison in 1994 as a
sacramentalist and not for the recruitment of new members.
He has agreed to three Sundays a month in 1994,

Discussion occurred around the continued viability of Grace
as a free-standing church. Conversation also evolved about
people helping out in the responsibility of sharing various
church duties.

There was a conversation of pledges and budgets and what we
need in 1994,

The Church News cost is $2.00 per family and was collected.

The Diocesan budget was discussed for 1994. Kitty Kringen
moved we pledge $1000.00 to the Diocese. Motion carried.

It was recommended that we ask Jan Sanford if she will be
Sec./Treas. for 1994, Fr. Lewis will ask her if she will
accept the position.

Motion by Kitty Kringen and second by Bev Hunter to elect
the following slate of officers: Bev Hunter, Convention
Delegate; Jan Sanford, Sec./Treas.; Millie Rumrill, Jr.
Warden; and Kitty Kringen, Sr. Warden. Motion carried
unanimousliy.

Respectfully submitted,

Dale Kringen



.. .«.w oo
j .
o3
o (4%

4

...;
.
e
L
-
Voo
T e
-
PO
ST
N
w
T
o
¢
Lo

.
Ve

PR

" .
[
-
N
[T
B3

-
PO
.

W

i

T




Income

Pledges
Plate
Interest/Savings Account

Total

Expenses

Heat

Electricity

Telephone

Clergy

Organist

Insurance and Bond

Altar Supplies

Bulletins

Church News

Snow Removal/Lawn Mowing
Repairs

Convention Expenses
Supplies

ECW Dues

Piano Tuning

Middle School Convention
Barnes and Noble

Diocesan Pledge

Total

UTO Ingathering

Savings Account

Grace Church
Madison

1993
$7386.00

385.32

197.86

$7969.18

$1237.67
514.62
175.43
3650.00
340.00
986.00
154.13
135.05
30.00
287.50
45.28
168.00
52.11

$7775.79
-1166.00

$8941.79

$ 194.07

$8666.06

CD-11 month (matures on 9/24/95)
CD-4 month (matures on 4/25/95)

Checking Account Balance
on Decenber 31

$ 618.30

1994

$ 9491.72
436.75

— 160.75

$10089.22

830.39
389.20
186.12
2525.00
40.00
1060.00
96.16
122.24
26.00
260.00
84.18
185.62
39.34
6.00
65.72
40.00

—_100.00

$6055.97

1000.00

$7055.97

$ 249.52
$ 842.86
$7500.00
$1009.68

$2317.59



Income

Pledges
Plate
Interest

Total

Expenses

Heat

Electricity

Telephone

Clergy

Organist

Insurance and Bond

Altar Supplies

Bulletins

Church News

Snow Removal/Lawn Mowing
Repairs

Convention Expenses
Supplies

ECW Dues

Piano Tuning

Middle School Convention
.Barnes and Noble

Diocesan Pledge
Total
UTO Ingathering

Savings Account

CD-11 month (matures on 8/24/96)
CD- 3 month (matures on 4/24/96)

Checking Account Balance
on December 31, 1995

Grace Church

Madison
1993 1994 1995

$7386.00 S 9491.72 $10724 .75
385.32 436.75 659.67
197.86 160.75 547 .56
$7969.18 $10089.22 11931.98
$1237.67 830.39 717.26
514 .62 389.20 419.55
175.43 186.12 184 .56
3650.00 2525.00 2750.00
340.00 40.00 10.00
986.00 1060.00 631.75
154 .13 96.16 213.46
135.05 122.24 254 .00
30.00 26.00 28.00
287 .50 260,00 231,00
45 .28 84,18 2498 .53
168.00 185.62 50.00
5213 39.34 238.89

6.00

65,72

40.00

100.00
$7775.79 $6055.97 $8227.00
1166.00 1000.00 1100.00
$8941.79 $7055.97 $9327.00
S 194.07 S 249.52 S 406.26
$8666.06 S 842.86 $1348.05
§$7500.00 $7500.00
$1009.69 $1053.26
S 618.30 $2317.59 $5263.12
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